

Hispanics of Lake County Association

(352) 432-8589 Info@holca.net

Vision Statement

The Hispanics of Lake County Association strives to become Lake County's center of engagement to serve the needs of the Hispanic/Latine community.

Mission Statement

The mission of HOLCA is to serve as Lake County's center for Hispanic/Latine community engagement through workforce development, humanitarian outreach, and multicultural awareness.

Tagline

Lake County's center for Hispanic community engagement

El centro de desarrollo de la comunidad hispana en Lake County

HOLCA's Five-Year Service Plan

Workforce Development

English Classes

Education Assistance

Job Training and certification opportunities

Resume/Career Workshops

Creation of specialized job boards and local career fairs

Matching qualified bilingual candidates with employers

Develop partnerships with local chambers to assess workforce needs

Humanitarian Outreach

Creation of Hispanic Resource Center facility

Free counseling services

General translation services with certified translators

Food insecurity programs

Legal assistance

Utility assistance

Youth services and early childhood support

Civic Engagement

Multicultural Awareness

Corporate diversity trainings

Recognition of Hispanic leaders and influencers through newsletters, events, and galas

International Crafts and Foods Festival (Fiestas de las Americas)

Promotion of Hispanicowned businesses

Opening of consignment shop for Hispanic artists and entrepreneurs